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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOO!L EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UINSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3319
TOBE ANSWERED ON 25.4.2012

Navodaya Vidyalayas

73319, DR, MALHTSH TOSHI:
SHRI .M. AARON RASHID:
SHRI C. RAJENDRAN:
SIIRI JAGDISIHT THAKOR:
SHRT AMARNATH PRADHAN:

Will the Mmister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be
pleased to state:
(a) the norms adopted [or opening Navoedaya Vidvalayas in the country:
(b} the number of such Vidvalavas functioning in the country at present, State-wise;
(c) the number of Vidyvalavas opened during cach of the last three vears and the current vear., State-wise:
(d) whether the Government is planning to open more Navodaya Vidyalayas during the Twelfth Plan Period:
ey it so. the detatls including the locations thercoll State-wise and the time by which these are likely to be opened: and
(1) the details of the funds sanctioned. released and utilized by Navodayva Vidyalayvas during cach ol the last three vears and the current vear, State-wise?

ANSWIER

MINISTER OF STATT: IN THE MINISTRY OF
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
{DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(¢) Navodaya Vidyalava Scheme envisages opening of ore JNV in each district of the country. In addition. the Govt. has also approved opening ot 20 JNVs in the districts having large concentration of SC/ST population and two additional JNVs in Ukhrul and Seunapati districts of Manipur. The state of Tamil Nadu has not yet opted for the Navodaya Vidyalaya Scheme.

(b) State-wise list of functional IN'Vs is at Annexure-1.

(¢c) List of INVs opened in the years 2009-10 and 2010-11 is as follows:

; T et
1. Palamu Jharkhand v (1 Jammu (J&K)
.|2. Dantewara Chhattisgarh) i2. Sriganganagar
3. Malkangiri (Orissa) 'i (Rajasthan)

4. Gaya (Bihar)
5. South 24 Parganas (West

Bengal)

No new JNV has been opened in 2011-12 and the current year.

(d)&(e) the Tweltth Plan proposals for new JNVs have not been finalized by the Planning Commission.

(f) The State-wise details of funds allocated and utilized by Navodaya Vidyalayas during the last three years are ai Annexure-JI. No funds have been released during the current financial year.
EE RS


Annexure-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TQ IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3319
FOR 25.04.2012 ASKED BY DR. MAHESH JOSHI, SHRI J.M. AARON RASHID, SHRI C. RAJENDRAN,
SHRI JAGDISH THAKOR, SHRI AMARNATH PRADHAN, MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING

NAVODAYA VIDYALAYAS

8. No. ' State b T(;t;l
il T Madhya Pradesh _\5{)
2 Chhattisgarh 7
= 3 | Orissa 3]
- Puriab . e o s i : .
: o e . .. >
: b oo : = o _1? —
- 7 Chandigarh - T o 1 -
: N g ¢ . e
9 | "Andhra Pradesh B e ) 24
16 Karnataka 28 o
3 1] Kerala ) 14
12 Po'ndicl.wrf‘)' - 4
Ea—— 'I_,akshad\\fé’eb e . ______ — !
__MEZ-___-'-"Iiarya'n_fi o7 : ; = o
s Delhi o | 2
: T Raj'alisthan o 33
i___ = e : _ . .I - _ -'68
ERET I Uttarakhand ) ' 13
o e - =
'l ) 20 X Jharkhand ' - 24
f 21 West Bengal 18
22 Maharasiitra o 33
_ e ; Ciuj:-irar 23 T
T 24 “Goa 2
: 25 Daman & Din - 2
- 26 D& N Haveli . . 1
27 Ammachaibradesh T 16 ]
28 Assam | 27
29 Meghalaya T g
30 Manipur - 1 9
31 Mizoram 7
32 Nagaland - 11
| e e e : -
| Total g s T


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TOP
25.04.2012 ASKED BY DR. M
THAKOR, SHRI AMARNATH

AHESH JOSHI,

ART (b) OF LOK SABH
SHRI J.M. AARON RAS
PRADHAN, MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REG

Annexure i

A UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3319 FOR

HID, SHRI €. RAJENDRAN, SHRI JAGDISH

ARDING NAVODAYA VIDYALAYAS

{Rs. in thousands)

2009-10 2010-11 201112
Exp. As on
S.no. State/lUT Allocation | Expenditure | Allocation Expenditure | Allocation 31.1.2012

1 1A&N islands 317.48 325,16 338.64 340.18 387.57 34453

5 |Andhra Pradesh 5763.32 5569.83 8413.83 657651 833240 5106.46

3 |Arunachal Pradesh 6051.30 6015.73 4957 65 5193.37) 294938 2272.37
4 Assam 6938.40 6829.07 B758.57 6637.03] 6738.39 51291
5 Bihar 9812.65 9616.92 8409.87 8526.02| 10537.65 8220.72

8 |Chandigarh 24127 23448 293.71 292.35 335.15 289,84

7 |Chattisgarh 4924 31 4880.97 3459.84 3439.17| 374898 3182.78

8 |D&N Haveli 130.06 138.20 231.01 22158 179.84 185 46

¢ |Daman & Diu 318.43 340.27 266.99 258.58 32629 314.77
10 {Delhi 29148 15 7031.32 33591.14 7756.31| 8352.77 1765.86
11 |Goa 389.65 383.89 569.47 575.86 487.18 463.6
12 |Gujrat 551060 5502.20 5111.12 5040.4] 4898.02 4734.72
13 (Haryana 569559 5633.85 5610.87 5568.86] 5396.85 4617.07
|14 |Himachal Pradesh 2683.15 2603.71 3893.14 384713 298763 2575.23
15 |J&K 5021.19 4858.88 6469.52 639287 4325.00 3541.02
16 |Jharkhand 5773.13 5632.78 6615.91 6472.34| 5422.31 4523.75
17 |Karnataka 65334.00 6307.05 6782 51 6715.86| 8067.43 6842.76
18 |Kerala 3738.98 3735.29 4001.897 3996.63| 3999.50 3511.7
19 ilakshadweep 176 .46 178.35 16417 163.48 194 .85 169.14
20 |Madhya Pradesh 12873.72 12758.11 117771 11635.69| 13504.25 14855.16
_21 Maharashtra 8251 40 8405.07 8977.5 8066.73| 8870.65 8498.63
22  Manipur 3849.57 3837.27 4057.83 404811} 3068.81 2354.68
23 |Meghalaya 3167.82 2870.92 2370.51 234673} 339246 1922.97
24 |Mizgram 1707.76 1603.16 1200.65 1188.4| 1210.89 868.6
25 [Nagaland 4427 58 4379.40 4147.88 4126,77) 223514 16807.3
26 |[Orissa 8592 29 28508 88 7564.13 7545.8| 8534.09 7120.27
27 |Pondicherry 1142.91 1143.31 1060.11 1085.76] 1095.96 941.22
28 |Punjab 5238.27 5179.00 6191.87 6402.84| 6668.51 5053.5
29 |Rajasthan 7724.80 7847.94 $178.58 8382.47| 10227.87 8090.16]
30 |Sikkim 1020.80 1012.74 2168.01 2458.56 892.80 662.17
31 |Tripura 1811.16 1794.96 1223.06 1205.79] 1176.84 887.92
32 (Uttar Pradesh 17110.38 17005.53 19704.8 19664.64] 19468.34 15428 75
33 |Uttranchai 4452.85 4404.79 3985 11 3g28.64| 3765.15 3149 01
34 West Bengal 7069.57 6851.64 6064.63 5088 43| 374479 3080.25
Total 187443.00 163941.64 192884.00| 166737.09] 16562495 133321.57
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5113
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.05.2012

PROMOTION OF REGIONAL FILM INDUSTRY

5113. SHRI JAGDISH THAKOR :

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to promote Gujarati and other regional film industries;

(b) If so, the details thereof and the success achieved therefrom alongwith mechanism developed so far to promote regional films and music in the country and abroad;

(c) The mechanism adopted/ developed to promote Gujarati films and music in the country and abread; and

(d) The details of the funds provided and expenditure incurred for this purpose during each of the last three years?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (Dr. S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN)

(a) tolc) The Ministry of Information & Broadcasting has executed its Plan Scheme under the Eieventh Five Year Plan for “Production of Feature Films in various regional languages” through NFDC which aims at promoting new talent and production of films in all Indian languages including Gujarati.

As per the Plan Scheme, NFDC Invited film proposals from the outside producers and -Directors which are considered by a Script Committee whose recommendations are further looked into by a Screening Committee of NFDC and finally approved by the Board of Directorsof NFDC.
The approved film proposals are produced/co-produced by NFDC.


-

~ 72— -

“The Good Road” in Gujarati language is currently under production and is likelyto be completed soon.

(d): Under the Plan Scheme foltowing funds have been released to and utilized by NFDC for production of films in various regional languages.

These funds are not allocated statewise.

Year Amount(Rs. In crores)
Released/ utilized

2009-10 7.84

2010-11 9.99

2011-12 11.67
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